01-18-2002 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.

Association

Merger

Change of Name

Limited Partnership

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Stephen A. Scaringe

General Partnership

Corporation-State

X Individual(s)

Other

3. Nature of conveyance:

Other

Internal Address:

City: Boulder

9. Signature.

Assignment

effective 10/15/01 Security Agreement

Execution Date: November 28, 2001

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Carin Kutcipal, Esq.

Street Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Susan L. Martin Name of Person Signing

00000191 2313754

1800 Broadway, Suite 200

State: C0 Zip: 80302

concerning document should be mailed:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Dharmacon Research, Inc. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 1376 Miners Drive, Suite 200 City: Lafayette State: CO Zip: 80026 Individual(s) citizenship___ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership_ 12-27-2001 Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01 Delaware Corporation-State Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,313.754; 2,318,507; 2,230,460; 2,230,461 2,228,061 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5 registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ **140.00** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Z. Mark December 13, 2001 Date Signature

number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 40.00 NEO documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 100.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 15th day of October, 2001, is between **Dharmacon Research**, Inc., a dissolved Colorado corporation, (the "Assignor"), and **Stephen A. Scaringe**, an individual (the "Assignee").

THE ASSIGNOR in and for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has remised, transferred, sold and assigned, and by these presents does remise, transfer, sell and assign unto the Assignee, his heirs, successors and assigns forever all the right, title, interest and demand which the Assignor has in and to the following assets, subject to all existing liens, liabilities and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever:

(i) the name "Dharmacon Research" and all derivations thereof, (ii) United States Trademark Reg. No. 2,313,754, United States Trademark Reg. No. 2,318,507, United States Service Mark Reg. No. 2,230,461, United States Service Mark Reg. No. 2,230,460, United States Service Mark Reg. No. 2,228,061 and all goodwill associated with the foregoing, (iii) University of Colorado Standard Patent License Agreement dated October 29, 1995 by and between the Regents of the University of Colorado and Assignor and (iv) all of the inventory, work-in-process, materials, furniture, fixtures, equipment, leasehold improvements, leases, telephone numbers, warranties on assets, customer lists, drawings, software documentation, licenses and permits, books and records (other than corporate minutes and stock records), marketing materials, noncompete agreements, contracts and contract rights, patents, patent applications, inventions, trademarks, trade names, service marks and service marks pending (if any), corporate names, royalty agreements and other proprietary rights of or related to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this ASSIGNMENT to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

DHARMACON RESEARCH, INC., a dissolved Colorado corporation

Stephen A. Scaringe, Presiden

\\\BO - 86480/1 - #28283 v1

Mark: Design

Registration Number: 2,230,460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Scaringe, an individual (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark registration of the mark "Design", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,230,460 dated March 9, 1999 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Dharmacon Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 1376 Miners Drive, Suite 200, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment dated October 15, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of October 15, 2001, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

STEPHEN SCARINGE

110599 (1056 (1010 (1911 1864 1165 1966) CITAL CITAL (1167 1166)

12-27-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

\\\BO - 86480/1 - #28103 v2

Dated: November 28, 2001

Mark: DHARMACON Registration Number: 2,230,461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Scaringe, an individual (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark registration of the mark "DHARMACON", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,230,461 dated March 9, 1999 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Dharmacon Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 1376 Miners Drive, Suite 200, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment dated October 15, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of October 15, 2001, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Dated: November 28, 2001 STEPHEN SCARINGE

Stoplan Scaringe

12-27-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01

\\BO - 86480/1 - #28103 v2

Mark: ACE

Registration Number: 2,228,061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Scaringe, an individual (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark registration of the mark "ACE", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,228,061 dated March 2, 1999 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Dharmacon Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 1376 Miners Drive, Suite 200, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment dated October 15, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of October 15, 2001, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Dated: November 28, 2001 STEPHEN SCARINGE

12-27-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

\\\BO - 86480/1 - #28103 v2

Mark: Design

Registration Number: 2,313,754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Scaringe, an individual (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark registration of the mark "Design", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,313,754 dated February 1, 2000 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Dharmacon Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 1376 Miners Drive, Suite 200, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment dated October 15, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of October 15, 2001, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Dated: November 28, 2001 STEPHEN SCARINGE

TANK BAN BAN BAN HAN BAN ANG ANG ANG ANG

12-27-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

\\BO - 86480/1 - #28103 v2

Mark: DHARMACON Registration Number: 2,318,507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Scaringe, an individual (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark registration of the mark "DHARMACON", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,318,507 dated February 15, 2000 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Dharmacon Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 1376 Miners Drive, Suite 200, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment dated October 15, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of October 15, 2001, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Dated: November 28, 2001 STEPHEN SCARINGE

A MARKAT MAR

12-27-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

\\BO - 86480/1 - #28103 v2

RECORDED: 12/27/2001